CHANGE ORDER

Order No. |

Date: October 11, 2021

Agreement Date: May 25, 2021

NAME OF PROJECT: Baldwin County Area 200 Highway Maintenance Facility
Located in Silverhill, AL

OWNER: Baldwin County Commission

CONTRACTOR: Lord & Son Construction, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

3-hour Fire Wall revisions and modifications to plans: $31,898.73
Revising a Hollow Metal Door to Wood Door, updated jambs, and
Safety glass within the fire rated walls: $ 1,461.07
Credit for replacing Marine Grade Plywood with Pressure Treated
Plywood in the mezzanine and storage room 129: (-$ 9,901.50)
Power supply for Lift Station: $3,242.08
TOTAL $26,700.38
The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) $2,135,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order was $2,135,000.00
The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this Change Order $ 26,700.38

The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including thi¥ CHANGE ORDER will be $2,161,700.38
CONTRACTOR: ), z

aw ]
RECOMMENDED: ,é\ = é/—// (

OWNER: / ) @




